BRADLEY S. SCHNEIDER 10TH DISTRICT, ILLINOIS

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 1432 LONGWORTH BUILDING WASHINGTON, D.C. 20515 (202) 225–4835

DISTRICT OFFICE: 111 BARCLAY BLVD, SUITE 200 LINCOLNSHIRE, IL 60069 (847) 383–4870



COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH SUBCOMMITTEE ON SOCIAL SECURITY

COMMITTEE ON SMALL BUSINESS SUBCOMMITTEE ON ECONOMIC GROWTH, TAX AND CAPITAL ACCESS

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Mashington, DC 20515–1310

April 29, 2021

The Honorable Rosa DeLauro Chair House Appropriations Committee Washington DC, 20515 The Honorable Kay Granger Ranking Member House Appropriations Committee Washington DC, 20515

Dear Chair DeLauro and Ranking Member Granger:

I am requesting funding for the Dady Slough Flood Storage and Wetland Enhancement Project in fiscal year 2022. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Lake County Stormwater Management Commission, located at 500 W. Winchester Road, Libertyville, IL 60048. The funding would be used towards the county's highest flood mitigation priority. The project would benefit two low-income communities, more than 800 households, a local high school, significant roadway infrastructure, and—in expanding water storage capacity upstream—would have downstream benefits as well.

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

rolly forthe knowle

BRADLEY S. SCHNEIDER Member of Congress